auction of the North Eastern Coal Fields Coal India Ltd. Margherita held on 

25.01.2020 wherein, the bid price was more than Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Thousand only) per metric tonne and a total cost including levies, GST, Cess 

was more than Rs. 13,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand only) per metric 

tonne.   

7. The learned counsels for the State respondents as also for the 

private respondents in their brief submissions reiterate the proposal as 

recorded in the order dated 12.02.2020, that in the re-auction for the lifted